BEVIN G. RITCH

1416 N. W. SIXTH BTREET POST OFFICE BOX 1025 GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32602

5

April 10, 1995

TELEPHONE 1904: 376 - 3201



RE: CRAWFORD TRUCKING, INC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is the original Articles of Incorporation for Crawford Trucking, Inc., for filing along with the Certificate Designating Registered Agent. Likewise enclosed is our check in the amount of \$70.00 to cover the filing fee. Please return to our office an acknowledgment that the corporation has been filed.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Serin D.

(Ms.) Bevin G. Ritch

BGR:jr Enclosures

> 2006301445385022 04/11/95-01102-002 \*\*\*\*\*70.60 \*\*\*\*\*70.00

KER H PH 3: 35 LAHASSEE, FLORID. • • •

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

## OF

## CRAWFORD TRUCKING, INC.

Pursuant to Section 607.0202, Florida Statutes, these Articles of Incorporation provide that:

 The name of the corporation is CRAWFORD TRUCKING, INC.

2. The principal office of the Corporation is 12516 N.W. County Road 231, Gainesville, Florida 32609.

3. The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 100 shares of Common Stock, par value \$5.00 per share.

4. The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 12516 N.W. County Road 231, Gainesville, Florida 32609, and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is LARRY L. CRAWFORD.

5. The name and addresse of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as incorporator is as follows:

LARRY L. CRAWFORD 12516 N.W. County Road 231 Gainesville, Florida 32609

DATED: April \_//\_\_\_, 1995.

LARRY SL. CRAWFORD Incorporator

SECIAL AND OF STATE SECIAL AND OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

1

BEFORE ME, personally appeared LARRY L. CRAWFORD who is personally known to me or who has produced <u>FLORIDA</u> <u>DRWERS //CEASE</u> as identification and who did take an oath, deposes and says that they are the Incorporators of these Articles of Incorporation, and as such Incorporators verifies that all statements and information contained herein are true and correct. DATED THIS <u>IOF</u> day of <u>PAL</u>, 1995.

1995. NOTARY PUBLIC

Υ.

e de pré

State of Florida at Large My commission expires:

<u>ېږ. پېرې ورو</u> د د BEVIN G. RITCH MY COMMISSION # CC 214881 EXPIRES: August 16, 1996 Sondad Thru Ketary Public Underwriters 

## <u>CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING THE ADDRESS AND AN</u> <u>AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED</u>

Having been named to accept service of process for Crawford Trucking, Inc., at the place designated in its articles of incorporation, I agree to act in this capacity and to comply with the provision of Section 607.0505 of the Florida Statutes.

DATED: April <u>10</u>, 1995.

LARRY VL. CRAWFORD Registered Agent

95 APR 11 PH 3: င္မ